Atlantic Recycling Equipment, LLC

13 Jesse Doe Road Rollinsford, NH 03869-0609 Phone: 603-749-2414 Fax: 603-7492421 www.atlanticrecyclingequipment.com

Attn: John Kimball Phone: 207-272-7211

Email: jkimball@cascomaine.org

Company: Casco Naples Bulky Waste

Address: PO BOX 38, Casco, ME, 04015

Date: Jun 20, 2024

Re: 216' of Handrails & 1/4" Formed angle for

mounting,

File Number: 1732

Property: Casco Naples Facility

Address: 449 Leach Hill Rd, Casco, ME,

04015

As requested, we are pleased to offer our Equipment proposal for the above referenced project as follows:

216' feet of Handrails w/ 6" kick plates.

\$12,096.00

Atlantic will fabricate the required Handrail sections totaling 216' at our facility with 2" x 2" x 3/16" structural tubing and Formed 11 gauge - 6" kick plates, including 1/4" x 4" x 4" pads to be welded to the 1/4" steel formed angle we will install over the concrete wall on site at the transfer station. The Handrails will meet ANSI & OSHA Safety Regulations and will be painted Safety Yellow. NO Swing gates included. Price is Per foot.

Material	Qty	Unit Price	Subtotal
Fabrication	216	\$56.00	\$12,096.00

Twenty Eight (28) pieces of 1/4" x 7" x 9" x 96" Formed Angle. \$4,016.60

Atlantic will shear and Form bend Twenty Eight (28) sections of the 1/4" plate and bend the at 90 degrees, 7" x 9" x 96" and will install the holes in the 6" section of the angle for 1/2" lag bolts to secure the angle to the concrete retaining wall. Angles will be painted Safety Yellow.

Material	Qty	Unit Price	Subtotal
Fabrication	28	\$143.45	\$4,016.60

1/2" x 5-1/2" concrete lag bolts to secure angle to concrete retaining walls.

\$744.00

1/2" x 6" Concrete lag bolts (Estimating 200 lags total) required to secure the formed 1/4" angle to the concrete retaining walls. Atlantic invoice the Town for the actual amount of lags used to install the Angle.

Material	Qty	Unit Price	Subtotal
7424SD1	200	\$3.72	\$744.00

Installation of the Handrails & the Formed Angle while we are site installing new compactors. \$3,720.00

Atlantic will install the handrail system while we are site installing the compactors, Atlantic will install the 1/4" angle over the Retaining wall, all the seams will be welded and install the Handrail system before we have the compactors installed and operations. The Town will need to have the containers removed from the pads for us to install the remainder of the handrail system while we are site. Atlantic will not charge for any travel time, we are going to be on site doing the compactor installation. The job will require Two (2) men to complete and add an additional day and half of labor to complete the handrail installation and an additional Overnight charge for the crew.

Material	Qty	Unit Price	Subtotal
Installation	1	\$3,720.00	\$3,720.00

One (1) Overnight charge required to install the handrail \$450.00 system.

One (1) Additional Overnight charge required to complete the installation of the Handrail System.

Material	Qty	Unit Price	Subtotal
Overnight	1	\$450.00	\$450.00

QUALIFICATIONS

- 1. Our offer is firm for 30 thirty days from the date listed above.
- 2. Our offer is predicated upon a clear and accessible area that will be made available by others, where our work is to be performed.
- 3. Unless noted in the specific inclusions, our work will be performed during our normal working hours and work week.
- 4. Quote must be signed for approval and emailed (admin@arenh.com) or faxed (603-749-2421) to our Office.

Section Subtotal	\$21,026.60
Subtotal	\$21,026.60
Taxable Subtotal	\$0.00
Tax Amount	\$0.00
Total	\$21,026.60

Total Proposal as Outlined Above..... \$21,026.60

Payment Terms: 30 DAYS

Any alterations or deviations from the above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge to this quotation. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry all necessary insurance coverage. Our employees are fully covered by workers compensation insurance.

PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

Acceptance:

The above quoted pricing, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to perform the job.